Sailed: 9, Discards: 2, To count: 7, Rating system: NHC1, Entries: 19, Scoring system: Appendix A

Fell Engineering Winter Rum Race Series

Kerikeri Cruising Club

Overall

- FELL

—— ENGINEERING

Rank | Fleet | Boat Class SailNo | Club | HelImName CrewName | NHC1 |R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 R8 R9 Total | Nett
1st | Rum | Physical Ross 30 8976 |KCC |Pete Woods 0.821 |[1.0 6.0 3.0 1.0 2.0 3.0 (7.0) |7.0 |(10.0)/40.0 |23.0
Favours
2nd |Rum | L'Avanti Farr 1020 |6515 |KCC |Richard Power 0.774 | 6.0 4.0 5.0 (7.0) |(20.0 (1.0 4.0 20 4.0 53.0 |26.0
DNF)
3rd | Rum |Black Betty |Etchells 240 KCC |Lee 0.721 | 5.0 1.0 6.0 6.0 (20.0 |(20.0 |3.0 5.0 3.0 69.0 29.0
Sutherland DNF) |DNC)
4th Rum | Vim Nelson 203 KCC | Gary 0.757 | (9.0) 8.0 4.0 5.0 5.0 (20.0 |9.0 1.0 |20 63.0 |34.0
Colebrook DNC)
5th Rum | Demonstrator | Thompson |9130 |KCC |Bob 0.823 | (20.0 |(20.0 |9.0 3.0 1.0 2.0 8.0 4.0 11.0 |78.0 |38.0
30 Donaldson DNC) | DNC)
6th Rum |Rock a Bye |Young 10 4815 |KCC |David 0.620 | (20.0 |(20.0 (1.0 4.0 3.0 4.0 200 |6.0 |5.0 83.0 |43.0
McFadzien DNC) |DNC) DNC
7th Rum | Enhanse Hanse 370 | 9046 |KCC |Blue Newport 0.736 | 7.0 5.0 7.0 9.0 (20.0 |(20.0 |6.0 10.0 [20.0 |104.0 |64.0
DNF) |DNC) DNC
8th Rum | Strathspey Farr 1020 |5828 |KCC |Doug and 0.774 {10.0 |12.0 |8.0 10.0 [(20.0 |5.0 (20.0 |20.0 9.0 114.0 | 74.0
Vonnie France DNF) DNC) |DNC
9th Rum | Lazy Bones KCC 0.646 |(20.0 |(20.0 |20.0 |20.0 |20.0 |7.0 1.0 8.0 1.0 117.0 | 77.0
DNC) |DNC) |[DNC |DNC |DNC
10th | Rum | Hullabaloo Young 11 6138 | KCC | David Williams 0.75 |8.0 10.0 |(20.0 |2.0 (20.0 |{20.0 (200 |3.0 |20.0 |123.0(83.0
DNC) DNC) |DNC |DNC DNC
11th | Rum | Freedom .700 |(20.0 |(20.0 |20.0 |20.0 |20.0 8.0 2.0 9.0 |7.0 126.0 | 86.0
Five DNC) |[DNC) |DNC |DNC |DNC
12th |Rum | That Girl Davidson 2537 |KCC | Peter McLea 0.686 |4.0 2.0 2.0 (20.0 |(20.0 |20.0 |20.0 |20.0 [20.0 |128.0|88.0
20 (mod) DNF) |DNF) DNC |DNC |DNC |[DNC
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Rank | Fleet | Boat
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Rum
Rum
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Class SailNo | Club | HeImName CrewName | NHC1 |R1 R2
Swan 38 3642 | KCC | Nick Huddert .65 2.0 11.0
Young 88 | 6548 |KCC |Daniel Wise 0.723 | (20.0 | 3.0
DNC)
Etchells 504 KCC | Charlie 0.721 | (20.0 |(20.0
DNC) | DNC)
Townson 5106 | KCC | Andy August 0.664 | 3.0 13.0
Shaw 7.5f | 4217 |KCC |Craig 0.969 | (20.0 9.0
Partridge DNC)
Elliott7.9 |8054 |KCC | Finn Topzand 713 [(20.0 |14.0
DNC)
Craig 8548 | KCC | Max Newport .696 |(20.0 |7.0
Loomes DNC)
R1
Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place
Class SailNo | Club | HelmName
Physical Favours | Ross 30 8976 |KCC |Pete Woods
Soma Swan 38 3642 | KCC | Nick Huddert
Aalita Townson 5106 | KCC | Andy August
That Girl Davidson 20 (mod) | 2537 |KCC | Peter McLea
Black Betty Etchells 240 KCC | Lee Sutherland
L'Avanti Farr 1020 6515 | KCC |Richard Power
Enhanse Hanse 370 9046 | KCC |Blue Newport
Hullabaloo Young 11 6138 | KCC | David Williams
Vim Nelson 203 KCC | Gary Colebrook
Strathspey Farr 1020 5828 | KCC | Doug and Vonnie France

R2

(20.0
DNC)

(20.0
DNC)

20.0
DNC

(20.0
DNC)

(20.0
DNC)

(20.0
DNC)

(20.0
DNC)

(20.0
DNC)

20.0
DNC

20.0
DNC

(20.0
DNC)

20.0
DNC

8.0

20.0
DNC

20.0
DNF

4.0

20.0
DNC

20.0
DNC

20.0
DNC

20.0
DNC

20.0
DNC

CrewName | NHC1
0.821
.65
0.664
0.686
0.721
0.774
0.736
0.75
0.757
0.774

20.0
DNC

20.0
DNC

20.0
DNC

20.0
DNC

20.0
DNC

20.0
DNC

Elapsed
1:19:42
1:41:35
1:39:55
1:40:13
1:38:43
1:34:16
1:39:10
1:41:20
1:41:30
1:45:00

20.0
DNC

5.0

20.0
DNC

20.0
DNC

20.0
DNC

20.0
DNC

20.0
DNC

20.0
DNC

20.0
DNC

6.0

20.0
DNC

8.0

20.0
DNC

20.0
DNC

Corrected | Points

1:05:26
1:06:02
1:06:21
1:08:45
1:11:10
1:12:58
1:12:59
1:16:00
1:16:50
1:21:16

1.0
2.0
3.0
4.0
5.0
6.0
7.0
8.0
9.0
10.0

Total
139.0

148.0

150.0

156.0

157.0

162.0

167.0

Nett
99.0

108.0

110.0

116.0

117.0

122.0

127.0
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Rum
Rum
Rum
Rum
Rum
Rum
Rum
Rum
Rum
Rum
Rum
Rum
Rum

Rum

Fleet
Rum
Rum
Rum
Rum
Rum
Rum
Rum
Rum

Rum

Black Betty
That Girl
Young Mischief
L'Avanti
Enhanse
Physical Favours
Rock n Roll
Vim

Animal Biscuits
Hullabaloo
Soma
Strathspey
Aalita

Moving Violation

Boat

Rock a Bye

That Girl
Physical Favours
Vim

L'Avanti

Black Betty
Enhanse
Strathspey

Demonstrator

Class
Etchells
Davidson 20 (mod)
Young 88
Farr 1020
Hanse 370
Ross 30
Craig Loomes
Nelson

Shaw 7.5f
Young 11
Swan 38

Farr 1020
Townson

Elliott 7.9

Class

Young 10
Davidson 20 (mod)
Ross 30

Nelson

Farr 1020

Etchells

Hanse 370

Farr 1020
Thompson 30

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

SailNo | Club
240 KCC
2537 |KCC
6548 |KCC
6515 |KCC
9046 |KCC
8976 |KCC
8548 |KCC
203 KCC
4217 |KCC
6138 |KCC
3642 |KCC
5828 |KCC
5106 |KCC
8054 |KCC

HelmName
Lee Sutherland
Peter McLea
Daniel Wise
Richard Power
Blue Newport
Pete Woods
Max Newport
Gary Colebrook
Craig Partridge
David Williams
Nick Huddert
Doug and Vonnie France
Andy August

Finn Topzand

R3

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

SailNo | Club
4815 |KCC
2537 |KCC
8976 |KCC
203 KCC
6515 |KCC
240 KCC
9046 | KCC
5828 | KCC
9130 |KCC

HelmName

David McFadzien

Peter McLea

Pete Woods

Gary Colebrook

Richard Power

Lee Sutherland

Blue Newport

Doug and Vonnie France

Bob Donaldson

CrewName

CrewName

NHC1
0.718
0.688
0.723
0.768
0.730
0.836
0.696
0.752
0.969
0.740
0.660
0.766
0.674
0.713

NHC1
0.620
0.696
0.839
0.751

0.772
0.730
0.733
0.760
0.823

Elapsed | Corrected | Points

1:38:09
1:43:57
1:40:35
1:35:10
1:40:17
1:27:44
1:46:00
1:39:25
1:20:00
1:45:00
1:58:09
1:42:00
1:57:30
1:59:00

Elapsed
1:35:10
1:24:49
1:10:23
1:20:00
1:18:25
1:24:01
1:26:19
1:24:06
1:17:50

1:10:28
1:11:31
1:12:43
1:13:05
1:13:12
1:13:21
1:13:47
1:14:46
1:17:31
1:17:42
1:17:59
1:18:08
1:19:12
1:24:51

Corrected
0:59:00
0:59:02
0:59:03
1:00:05
1:00:32
1:01:20
1:03:16
1:03:55
1:04:03

1.0
2.0
3.0
4.0
5.0
6.0
7.0
8.0
9.0
10.0
11.0
12.0
13.0
14.0

Points
1.0
2.0
3.0
4.0
5.0
6.0
7.0
8.0
9.0
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Rum
Rum
Rum
Rum
Rum
Rum
Rum
Rum
Rum
Rum

Rum

Fleet
Rum
Rum
Rum
Rum
Rum
Rum
Rum
Rum
Rum

Rum

Physical Favours
Hullabaloo
Demonstrator
Rock a Bye

Vim

Black Betty
L'Avanti

Moving Violation
Enhanse
Strathspey

That Girl

Boat
Demonstrator
Physical Favours
Rock a Bye
Cunning Plan
Vim

L'Avanti
Black Betty
Enhanse
Strathspey
That Girl

R4

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Class SailNo | Club
Ross 30 8976 |KCC
Young 11 6138 | KCC
Thompson 30 9130 |KCC
Young 10 4815 |KCC
Nelson 203 KCC
Etchells 240 KCC
Farr 1020 6515 |KCC
Elliott 7.9 8054 |KCC
Hanse 370 9046 |KCC
Farr 1020 5828 |KCC
Davidson 20 (mod) | 2537 | KCC

HelmName

Pete Woods
David Williams
Bob Donaldson
David McFadzien
Gary Colebrook
Lee Sutherland
Richard Power
Finn Topzand
Blue Newport
Doug and Vonnie France

Peter McLea

RS

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Class SailNo | Club
Thompson 30 9130 |KCC
Ross 30 8976 |KCC
Young 10 4815 |KCC
Etchells 504 KCC
Nelson 203 KCC
Farr 1020 6515 |KCC
Etchells 240 KCC
Hanse 370 9046 |KCC
Farr 1020 5828 |KCC

Davidson 20 (mod) | 2537

KCC

HelmName

Bob Donaldson

Pete Woods

David McFadzien
Charlie

Gary Colebrook

Richard Power

Lee Sutherland

Blue Newport

Doug and Vonnie France

Peter McLea

CrewName | NHC1
0.841
0.735
0.819
0.622
0.750
0.726
0.770
0.706
0.730
0.756
0.698

NHC1
0.830
0.880
0.622
0.721
0.749
0.766
0.723
0.723
0.747
0.698

CrewName

Elapsed | Corrected | Points

00:51:10 | 0:43:02
1:14:58 | 0:55:06
1:08:00 |0:55:42
1:33:34 | 0:58:12
1:18:00 |0:58:30
1:21:56 |0:59:29
1:17:30 |0:59:41
1:25:30 |1:00:22
1:24:30 |1:01:41
1:27:56 |1:06:29
DNF

Elapsed
1:35:11
1:37:51
2:42:50
2:37:09
2:33:57
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF

1:19:00
1:26:06
1:41:17
1:53:18
1:55:19

Corrected

1.0
2.0
3.0
4.0
5.0
6.0
7.0
8.0
9.0
10.0
20.0

Points
1.0
2.0
3.0
4.0
5.0
20.0
20.0
20.0
20.0
20.0



Rank | Fleet | Boat Class SailNo | Club | HelImName CrewName | NHC1 | Elapsed | Corrected | Points
6 Rum | Young Mischief | Young 88 6548 | KCC |Daniel Wise 0.728 | DNF 20.0

R6

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Rank | Fleet | Boat Class SailNo | Club | HelImName CrewName NHC1 | Elapsed | Corrected | Points
1 Rum | L'Avanti Farr 1020 6515 | KCC |Richard Power 0.766 | 1:23:12 | 1:03:44 1.0
2 Rum | Demonstrator Thompson 30 |9130 | KCC | Bob Donaldson 0.852 | 1:17:51 |1:06:20 2.0
3 Rum | Physical Favours | Ross 30 8976 | KCC |Pete Woods 0.879 |1:18:03 |1:08:36 3.0
4 Rum | Rock a Bye Young 10 4815 |KCC | David McFadzien 0.601 | 1:58:46 | 1:11:23 4.0
5 Rum | Strathspey Farr 1020 5828 | KCC | Doug and Vonnie France 0.747 | 1:38:00 |1:13:12 5.0
6 Rum | Soma Swan 38 3642 |KCC | Nick Huddert 0.655 | 1:53:13 | 1:14:09 6.0
7 Rum | Lazy Bones KCC 0.646 | 1:58:09 | 1:16:19 7.0
8 Rum | Freedom Five 0.700 | 1:58:20 | 1:22:50 8.0
R7

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Rank | Fleet | Boat Class SailNo | Club | HelImName CrewName | NHC1 | Elapsed | Corrected | Points
1 Rum | Lazy Bones KCC 0.633 [ 1:37:27 |1:01:41 1.0
2 Rum | Freedom Five 0.686 | 1:30:34 | 1:02:08 20
3 Rum | Black Betty Etchells 240 KCC | Lee Sutherland 0.723 | 1:26:45 |1:02:43 3.0
4 Rum | L'Avanti Farr 1020 6515 |KCC |Richard Power 0.772 | 1:24:25 |1:05:10 4.0
5 Rum | Young Mischief | Young 88 6548 | KCC | Daniel Wise 0.728 | 1:30:32 | 1:05:54 5.0
6 Rum | Enhanse Hanse 370 9046 | KCC |Blue Newport 0.723 | 1:35:00 |1:08:41 6.0
7 Rum | Physical Favours | Ross 30 8976 | KCC | Pete Woods 0.880 | 1:19:59 |1:10:23 7.0
8 Rum | Demonstrator Thompson 30 |9130 | KCC | Bob Donaldson 0.862 | 1:22:57 |1:11:30 8.0
9 Rum |Vim Nelson 203 KCC | Gary Colebrook 0.724 | 1:40:45 |1:12:57 9.0



R8

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Rank | Fleet | Boat Class SailNo | Club | HelmName CrewName |[NHC1 Elapsed | Corrected | Points
1 Rum |Vim Nelson 203 KCC | Gary Colebrook 0.715 [1:08:51 |0:49:14 1.0
2 Rum |L'Avanti Farr 1020 6515 |KCC |Richard Power 0.768 | 1:06:03 |0:50:44 2.0
3 Rum | Hullabaloo Young 11 6138 |KCC |David Williams 0.747 |1:08:05 |0:50:51 3.0
4 Rum | Demonstrator Thompson 30 |9130 |KCC |Bob Donaldson 0.853 |0:59:49 |0:51:01 4.0
5 Rum | Black Betty Etchells 240 KCC |Lee Sutherland 0.728 |1:10:36 |0:51:24 5.0
6 Rum | Rock a Bye Young 10 4815 |KCC |David McFadzien 0.595 |1:26:33 |0:51:30 6.0
7 Rum | Physical Favours | Ross 30 8976 |KCC |Pete Woods 0.866 |0:59:43 |0:51:43 7.0
8 Rum | Lazy Bones KCC 0.641 |1:22:41 |0:53:00 8.0
9 Rum | Freedom Five 0.693 |1:20:40 |0:55:54 9.0
10 Rum |Enhanse Hanse 370 9046 |KCC |Blue Newport 0.714 [ 1:19:05 |0:56:28 10.0
R9

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Rank | Fleet | Boat Class SailNo | Club | HelmName CrewName | NHC1 | Elapsed | Corrected | Points
1 Rum | Lazy Bones KCC 0.640 | 1:41:08 | 1:04:44 1.0
2 Rum |Vim Nelson 203 KCC | Gary Colebrook 0.726 | 1:30:55 |1:06:00 2.0
3 Rum | Black Betty Etchells 240 KCC | Lee Sutherland 0.730 | 1:32:26 | 1:07:29 3.0
4 Rum | L'Avanti Farr 1020 6515 | KCC | Richard Power 0.773 |1:30:34 | 1:10:00 4.0
5 Rum | Rock a Bye Young 10 4815 |KCC |David McFadzien 0.597 | 1:57:50 |1:10:21 5.0
6 Rum | Cunning Plan Etchells 504 KCC | Charlie 0.686 | 1:42:41 | 1:10:26 6.0
7 Rum | Freedom Five 0.692 | 1:42:47 |1:11:08 7.0
8 Rum | Animal Biscuits | Shaw 7.5f 4217 |KCC | Craig Partridge 0.962 1 1:15:40 |1:12:47 8.0
9 Rum | Strathspey Farr 1020 5828 | KCC | Doug and Vonnie France 0.736 | 1:39:00 |1:12:52 9.0
10 Rum | Physical Favours | Ross 30 8976 | KCC | Pete Woods 0.868 | 1:24:07 |1:13:01 10.0

—_
—_

Rum | Demonstrator Thompson 30 |9130 | KCC | Bob Donaldson 0.857 | 1:25:42 |1:13:27 11.0



Sailwave Scoring Software 2.29.0
www.sailwave.com

www.kerikericruisingclub.org.nz
keelboat@kerikericruisingclub.org.nz




